LAW OFFICES OF NATALIA FOLEY

751 S Weir Canyon Rd Ste 157-455 Anaheim CA 92808

Tel: 714 948 5054 Fax: 310 626 9632



Natalia Foley, Esq Principal Attorney Tel: 310 707 8098 nfoleylaw@gmail.com

TO: Young W Ryu, Esq

LOYR, APC

1055 West 7th Street, Suite 2290

Los Angeles CA 90017
Telephone: 213 – 318 - 5323
Facsimile: (800) 576 – 1170
young.ryu@loywr.com
joshua.park@loywr.com
henna.choi@loywr.com

RE: DYLAN YEISER-FODNESS vs MASTER DOG TRAINING ET AL.

Case #: 22STCV21852 Date: 2022-12-29

NOTICE OF NO CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC SERVICE

Please take a notice, that our office never agreed to electronic service of litigation documents by the Plaintiff or attorney for Plaintiff. We never provided our express consent to electronic service. We only accept email electronic service from the court per California Rules of Court, Rule 2.251(d).

All electronic service from the Plaintiff and Plaintiff' attorney is therefore nulled and of no effect.

We accept service at our proper mailing address only. Here is the address:

Natalia Foley, Esq Law Offices of Natalia Foley 751 S Weir Canyon Rd Ste 157-455 Anaheim CA 92808

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office at your convenience.

Sincerely,

By Natalia Foley, Esq (SBN 295923)

Applicant Attorney

PROOF OF SERVICE

State Of California County of Los Angeles

I am employed in the county of Los Angeles, State of California.

I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action; my business address is:

751 S WEIR CANYON RD STE 157-455

ANAHEIM CA 92808

I am readily familiar with the firm's business practice of processing correspondence for mailing. In the ordinary course of business, the correspondence would be deposited with the United States Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at my business address above. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after the date of deposit for mailing as listed.

On 12/29/2022 I served the foregoing documents described as:

NOTICE OF NO CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC SERVICE

on the interested parties in this action, by placing a true copy thereof in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States Mail at my address stated above, addressed as follows:

Young W Ryu, Esq LOYR, APC 1055 West 7th Street, Suite 2290 Los Angeles CA 90017

I declare under per	nalty of perjury under	the laws of the State of Califo	ornia that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on:	12/29/2022	at Los Angeles, CA	
		<u> </u>	/ m
			By IRINA PALEES,
			Legal Assistant to Attorney
			Natalia Foley, Esq